## SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

SS-S20-7, Sense of the Senate Resolution, Expressing Support for The Report by the Professional Standards Committee: "Improving Implementation of San José State University's Retention, Tenure, and Promotion Policies" And Endorsing its Recommendations

## **Legislative History:**

On April 20, 2020, the Academic Senate approved the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Senator Peter for the Professional Standards Committee.

Sense of the Senate Resolution, Expressing Support for The Report by the Professional Standards Committee: "Improving Implementation of San José State University's Retention, Tenure, and Promotion Policies" And Endorsing its Recommendations

Resolved: The Academic Senate of San José State University receives the attached report

by the Professional Standards Committee entitled "Improving Implementation of San José State University's Retention, Tenure, and Promotion Policies;" be it

further

Resolved: That the Academic Senate of San José State University endorses this report and

calls upon the various faculty committees and administrative officers named

therein to implement its fifteen recommendations.

Approved: April 13, 2020.

Vote: 9-0-1.

Present: Birrer, He, Cargill, Peter, Monday, Kumar, Mahendra, Riley, Chin,

Kemnitz.

Financial Impact: A number of the recommendations require additional resources, some do

not.

Workload Impact: Some of the recommendations involve additional work, some do not.